

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19406/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in FAO No. 493/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)H.P.ST.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. &ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19408 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19407 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19409 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19410 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19411 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Sen, Adv.,
Mr.Rana S.Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Mathur Gupta Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Sikha Ohari, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.M.G.Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr.Anand K.Ganesan, Adv.
Ms.Swapna Sheshadri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

The matter be heard on the SLP paperbook itself.

Liberty to file additional papers, if any.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master