

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6128 OF 2009

H.P.ST.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. &ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6129 of 2009

(With office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 6130 of 2009

(With office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 6131 of 2009

(With office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 6132 of 2009

(With office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 6133 of 2009

(With office report for directions)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Tessy Verghese,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant in all the cases to file necessary application for condoning the delay in filing the statement of case.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Harjinder Kaur)  
| Court Master |