

Ä

ITEM NO.101 (P/H)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6128 OF 2009

H.P.ST.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. &ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6129 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6130 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6131 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6132 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6133 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Matru Gupta Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties in part.
List on 5th September, 2013 as part heard.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|
|