

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6128 OF 2009

H.P.ST.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. &ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6129 of 2009  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6130 of 2009  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6131 of 2009  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6132 of 2009  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6133 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.  
for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length.  
Arguments concluded.  
Judgment reserved.  
Written submissions, if any, be filed within one week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.	Court Master	

List of Books :-

- 1) (2011) 6 SCC 739 (para 24, 25)
- 2) (1996) 8 SCC 388
- 3) (1955) 1 SCR 893 (Page 897)
- 4) (1994) Suppl. 1 257 (Para 20)
- 5) (2001) 8 SCC 397